
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06701376 

Name of Company 

Tirematix Limited 

LpWe 

Stephen Lancaster 

Osborne House 
77 The Boulevard 

Tunstall 

Stoke on Trent 

ST6 6BD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 22 January 2015 

Signed Geese Date 22 January 2015 

Premier Business Recovery Ltd 
For Official Use 

Osborne House Ce AICS FL, 
77 The Boulevard Insc 
Tunstall 

Stoke on Trent 

ST6 68D 

Ref TIR152/SPL/AWR/LB/JR *A3ZNTPBE* 
AQ7 23/01/2015 #142 

COMDARNIES UNiier 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Tirematix Limited 

on the 22 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name AvdReaxy Pro Wisc 

Signed 
V 

Dated fd / / jn s 



Tirematix Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subyect to fixed charge: 

Sales Ledger 30,000 00 30,000 00 

Ashley Commercial Finance (29,034 00) 

Vehicles and Assets 75,325 31 75,325 31 

Close Asset Finance AAXA020082 (75,325 31) 

Tyre Shredding Line 138,735 94 138,735 94 

Close Asset Finance ATECO11246 (138,735 94) 

Mercedes Vans (FG57ADZ & FG57ADV) Uncertain 

Close Asset Finance ATEC007562 (255 00) 

FG Wilson Gen Set 21,864 85 21,864 85 

Close Asset Finance AAXA015901 (21,864 85) 

Ford Transit YG56 RVL 2,414 45 2,414 45 

Close Asset Finance ATEC010303 (2,414 45) 

DAF Trucks 65220 x 2 8,367 58 8,367 58 

Shire Leasing 0343212 (8,367 58) 

DAF 7 5 Ton Trucks x 2 5,680 67 §,680 67 

Aldermore Bank C00035346 (5,680 67) 

Conveyors x 2 3,489 53 3,489 53 

Investec 214284165 (3,489 53) 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Office Equipment 1,506 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature Date Pap [YS : 

NIL 



Tirematix Limited - 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NiL 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 124,013 05 

HMRC VAT 7,000 00 

HMRC Corporation Tax 8,200 00 

HMRC PAYE/NIC 14,351 00 

Financial institutions 138,462 19 
292,026 24 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (292,026 24) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (292,026 24) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (292,028 24) 

Signature i Date yo Vi LD: x 



, Glasgow, 
Stourport-On-Severn, 
